EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley

Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis
4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
us | ois | gy [MATERIL ey [LATERALL sTREETD O oA e | Mt | comacton | TOTAL ve |RENEWAL
MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED
RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA

K2 K1 8 VCP 342.0 7 MILLER AVENUE 81 342 $161,424 $161,424 2012
AC4 CB1A 10 VCP 720.7 17 MILLER AVENUE 72 721 $340,170 $501,594 2012
AC5 AC4 10 VCP 664.1 16 MILLER AVENUE 68 664 $313,455 $815,050 2012
C5A C4 15 VCP 527.0 4 MILLER AVENUE 56 527 $338,861 $1,153,911 2012
C7 C6 15 VCP 513.2 5 MILLER AVENUE 45 513 $329,988 $1,483,898 2012

TOTAL 2012: 2767.0 Cumulative Total 2012: $1,483,898
C4 CB1B 15 VCP 698.5 3 MILLER AVENUE 37 699 $465,201 $465,201 2013
K9 K8 8 VCP 268.0 5 MILLER AVENUE 36 268 $131,052 $596,253 2013
K7 K6 8 VCP 372.0 5 MILLER AVENUE 33 372 $181,908 $778,161 2013
|-|>J C2 SASM C1 21 VCP 404.1 6 MILLER AVENUE 33 404 $280,445 $1,058,606 2013
< C6 C5 15 VCP 140.5 1 MILLER AVENUE 20 141 $93,573 $1,152,179 2013
o K4 K3 8 VCP 180.5 3 MILLER AVENUE 19 181 $88,265 $1,240,444 2013
|-_||J K2A K2 8 VCP 62.0 0 MILLER AVENUE 19 62 $30,318 $1,270,762 2013
— W1A Cc7 8 DIP 73.3 0 MILLER AVENUE 15 73 $35,844 $1,306,606 2013
= K5 K4 8 VCP 367.0 5 MILLER AVENUE 12 367 $179,463 $1,486,069 2013

TOTAL 2013: 2565.9 Cumulative Total 2012-2013: $2,969,967
CB1B Cc2 18 VCP 647.5 8 MILLER AVENUE 11 648 $446,775 $446,775 2014
K6 K5 8 VCP 363.1 6 MILLER AVENUE 7 363 $184,041 $630,816 2014
W1 C7A 10 VCP 5.0 0 MILLER AVENUE 6 5 $2,535 $633,351 2014
C5 C5A 15 VCP 196.0 1 MILLER AVENUE 6 196 $135,240 $768,591 2014
K8 K7 8 VCP 441.4 6 MILLER AVENUE 6 441 $223,790 $992,381 2014
K3 K2A 8 VCP 258.7 2 MILLER AVENUE 0 259 $131,313 $1,123,694 2014
C7A Cc7 15 PVC 15.0 0 MILLER AVENUE 0 15 $10,350 $1,134,044 2014
K1 C2 10 PVC 88.0 0 MILLER AVENUE 0 88 $44,616 $1,178,660 2014
PF4 PF3X091 6 VCP 225.0 0 ALTA VISTA AVE 154 225 $77,850 $1,256,510 2014
VG3 VG2 6 DIP/CIP 165.4 0 LONGFELLOW DR 104 165 $57,228 $1,313,738 2014
LM1 L37 6 DIP/CIP 180.0 0 FAIRWAY DR 100 180 $62,280 $1,376,018 2014
L35 L34 8 VCP 135.0 1 DEL CASA DR 98 135 $51,300 $1,427,318 2014
VC1 V4 6 VCP 168.0 4 SHELLEY DR 96 168 $58,128 $1,485,446 2014
LG5HA L23 6 VCP 309.3 5 SIDNEY ST 82 309 $107,018 $1,592,464 2014
VB2 VB1 6 VCP 137.0 2 SHELLY DR 81 137 $47,402 $1,639,866 2014
) RB3 RB2X091 8 VCP 205.0 6 AZALEA DR 65 2 205 1 $39,466 $1,679,332 2014
UZJ CNCTUNK PF1 6 VCP 94.0 2 MESA AVE 65 94 $20,680 $1,700,012 2014
= VB1 V3 6 VCP 222.4 7 SHELLY DR 65 222 $48,840 $1,748,852 2014
— UCs ucC7 6 VCP 186.7 5 MILLAY S7 167 $36,740 $1,785,592 2014

Z TOTAL 2014: 4042.5 Cumulative Total 2012-2014: $4,755,559
(Llé VD1 V5 6 VCP 131.3 2 SHELLY DR 50 131 $29,868 $29,868 2015
o CA9A CA9 6 VCP 139.0 3 SUNRISE a7 139 $31,692 $61,560 2015
> VE2 VE1 6 VCP 102.6 1 SHELLY DR 42 103 $23,484 $85,044 2015
PH10D PH7 6 VCP 278.0 2 AVON AVE 41 1 140 1 $39,242 $124,286 2015
VD3 VD1 6 VCP 109.8 1 SHELLY DR 40 110 $25,080 $149,366 2015
CA10 CA9A 6 VCP 62.0 3 SUNRISE 33 62 $14,136 $163,502 2015
R7 R5X091 8 VCP 266.7 1 VASCO DR 32 267 $105,198 $268,700 2015
L52A L52 6 VCP 288.4 5 GLEN DR 32 3 20 $26,071 $294,771 2015
RC RC1 6 VCP 165.5 0 VASCO DR 26 166 $37,848 $332,619 2015
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis
4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
us | oS | gy [MATERILL o, |LaTERALL  sTReETID [ SRERALL | POIReRar e ren | oy | rncepan [ TomAL ve |RENEWAL
MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED
RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
RC6 RC 6 VCP 172.6 0 VASCO DR 23 1 20 $13,477 $346,096 2015
[ CA9 CA8 6 PVC 45.0 0 JANES ST 19 45 $10,260 $356,356 2015
E (LIIJ) CA16 CAl1 6 PVC 161.0 6 MOLINO AVE 15 1 1 $7,322 $363,678 2015
= RE1 RD1 6 VCP 114.2 0 UNDERHILL RD 12 114 $25,992 $389,670 2015
@ LS3 LS2 6 PVC 178.0 7 BARRIE WAY 9 1 $6,297 $395,967 2015
) RB20 RB19 6 VCP 205.5 4 ESCALON DR 7 1 1 $7,322 $403,289 2015
Z WG6A W6 6 VCP 377.0 12 MOUNTAIN VIEW 222 $79,698 $482,987 2015
|<_E = WA3A WA3 6 VCP 45.0 1 MOUNTAIN VIEW 45 $16,155 $499,142 2015
Z W WA3 WD2 6 VCP 62.2 0 MOUNTAIN VIEW 62 $14,136 $513,278 2015
8 > WA2A WD2 6 VCP 89.3 1 MOUNTAIN VIEW 89 $31,951 $545,229 2015
= NW6A NW6 6 VCP 160.0 4 MOUNTAIN VIEW 160 $57,440 $602,669 2015
uc21 ucz2 6 DIP/CIP 360.8 0 SEAVER DR 218 361 $82,308 $684,977 2015
UB7 UB6 6 VCP 357.1 4 LONGFELLOW DR 143 357 $81,396 $766,373 2015
LO7 LO6 6 DIP/CIP 216.0 1 BAY TREE LN 142 216 $49,248 $815,621 2015
uc7 UuCe6 6 VCP 348.8 9 MILLAY 138 349 $79,572 $895,193 2015
uc21 uci7 6 DIP/CIP 190.0 0 SEAVER DR 134 190 $68,210 $963,403 2015
ucz23 uca1 6 DIP/CIP 197.5 0 WORDSWORTH CT 128 178 20 $47,764 $1,011,167 2015
L36 L35 8 VCP 307.0 2 FAIRWAY DR 125 307 $80,741 $1,091,908 2015
RB22 RB13 6 DIP/CIP 195.0 3 OVERHILL RD 117 195 $44,460 $1,136,368 2015
RB14 RB13 6 DIP/CIP 195.0 0 OVERHILL RD 117 195 $44,460 $1,180,828 2015
RB13 RB12 6 DIP/CIP 180.0 2 CAMINO ALTO 113 180 $41,040 $1,221,868 2015
L43 L42 6 VCP 301.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 109 301 $68,628 $1,290,496 2015
RB8 RB7 6 ACP 233.0 2 LAURINA RD 107 233 $53,124 $1,343,620 2015
VF3 VF2 6 VCP 180.6 1 KIPLING DR 106 181 $41,268 $1,384,888 2015
LO4 LO3 6 DIP/CIP 153.0 0 TREE LN 105 153 $54,927 $1,439,815 2015
VF4 VF3 6 VCP 187.3 3 SHELLY DR 105 187 $42,636 $1,482,451 2015
LO5 LO4 6 DIP/CIP 175.0 1 BAY TREE LN 105 175 $39,900 $1,522,351 2015
TB4 TB3 6 VCP 328.0 11 MEADOW RD 103 328 $74,784 $1,597,135 2015
L37 L36 8 VCP 389.1 0 FAIRWAY DR 99 189 50 $69,407 $1,666,542 2015
VD2 VD1 6 VCP 152.0 2 LONGFELLOW DR 98 152 $54,568 $1,721,110 2015
RB9 RB8 6 DIP/CIP 150.0 5 LAURINA RD 97 150 $34,200 $1,755,310 2015
TOTAL 2015: 7949.3 Cumulative Total 2012-2015: $6,510,869
LG10 NLG9 6 VCP 312.0 6 VISTA LINDA DR 92 312 $116,064 $116,064 2016
UB3 uB2 6 VCP 305.1 4 MILLAY 89 305 $71,980 $188,044 2016
LK1 L30 10 VCP 209.2 2 MANOR DR 84 209 $32,813 $220,857 2016
VE1 V8 6 VCP 139.0 1 SHELLY DR 81 139 $32,804 $253,661 2016
LG3 LG2 6 VCP 130.0 1 VISTA LINDA DR 80 130 $48,360 $302,021 2016
LL7 LL6 6 DIP/CIP 76.0 0 DEL CASA DR 80 76 $17,936 $319,957 2016
RB17 RB16 6 VCP 396.2 3 ESCALON DR 78 176 $65,472 $385,429 2016
RC14 RC8 6 VCP 251.0 4 ETON WAY 76 251 $59,236 $444,665 2016
UBS8 uB7 6 VCP 138.8 3 LONGFELLOW DR 75 139 $32,804 $477,469 2016
L56 L55 6 VCP 330.0 2 GLEN DR 75 330 $77,880 $555,349 2016
VD4 VD2 6 VCP 141.6 4 LONGFELLOW DR 74 142 $33,512 $588,861 2016
TB6 TB5 6 VCP 342.5 11 DORSET LN 73 193 $71,796 $660,657 2016
VF5 VF4 6 VCP 161.8 4 LONGFELLOW DR 72 162 $38,232 $698,889 2016
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis

4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE

us | ois | gy [MATERIL ey [LATERALL sTREETD O oA e | Mt | comacton | TOTAL ve |RENEWAL

MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED

RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
PA3 PA4 10 PVC/VCP 411.0 1 CAMINO ALTO 71 216 $104,328 $803,217 2016
RE5 RE4 6 VCP 209.2 3 STANTON WAY 67 209 $49,324 $852,541 2016
VC3 VC2 6 VCP 115.3 1 LONGFELLOW DR 63 115 $42,780 $895,321 2016
LG6 LG5 6 VCP 266.1 3 VISTA LINDA DR 63 266 $62,776 $958,097 2016
LL5 LL4 6 DIP/CIP 101.0 1 MARLIN AVE 63 101 $23,836 $981,933 2016
uc24 UuC23 6 DIP/CIP 102.4 0 SEAVER DR 63 102 $24,072 $1,006,005 2016
VF2 V10 6 VCP 62.3 1 SHELLEY DR 62 62 $23,064 $1,029,069 2016
CA4 C2A 6 VCP 503.0 12 MONTFORD AVE 61 1 75 $34,418 $1,063,487 2016
LP5 L48 6 VCP 253.0 3 TARTAN RD 61 253 $59,708 $1,123,195 2016
L59 L58 6 DIP/CIP 101.0 3 GLEN DR 60 101 $23,836 $1,147,031 2016
UC4B UC4A 6 VCP 243.7 5 LONGFELLOW DR 59 244 $90,768 $1,237,799 2016
UCi19 VC11 6 VCP 135.2 3 KEATS DR 59 135 $31,860 $1,269,659 2016
LH4 LH3 6 VCP 250.0 7 MARLIN AVE 56 250 $59,000 $1,328,659 2016
UB6 UB2 6 VCP 161.3 1 LONGFELLOW DR 56 161 $37,996 $1,366,655 2016
LH2 LH1 6 VCP 206.0 6 MANOR DR 55 206 $48,616 $1,415,271 2016
LO2 LO1 6 DIP/CIP 71.0 0 GLEN DR 55 71 $26,412 $1,441,683 2016
LK5 LK4 6 VCP 108.0 2 MARLIN AVE 54 108 $25,488 $1,467,171 2016
RD4A RD4 6 VCP 156.0 6 UNDERHILL RD 54 156 $36,816 $1,503,987 2016
VA3 VA2 6 VCP 106.7 1 SHELLY DR 51 107 $25,252 $1,529,239 2016
LR1 L46 6 VCP 151.1 3 HEATHER WAY 50 1 50 $25,118 $1,554,357 2016
VC2 VC1 6 VCP 103.3 4 LONGFELLOW DR 50 130 $30,680 $1,585,037 2016
R4 R3 8 VCP 369.2 0 AZALEA DR 49 80 $32,640 $1,617,677 2016
LK4 LK1 6 VCP 161.6 7 MANOR DR 49 162 $38,232 $1,655,909 2016
L38 L37 8 VCP 329.1 1 BUENA VISTA AVE 49 329 1 $46,463 $1,702,372 2016
VA4 VA3 6 VCP 152.6 3 SHELLY DR 49 153 $36,108 $1,738,480 2016
uC17 UC16 6 VCP 215.3 5 WILKINS CT 49 215 $79,980 $1,818,460 2016
UC6 UC1 6 VCP 127.4 3 KIPLING DR 48 127 $47,244 $1,865,704 2016
UC1 U7 8 VCP 256.9 5 KIPLING DR 48 1 15 1 $13,736 $1,879,440 2016
VD6 VD2 6 VCP 70.2 0 LONGFELLOW DR 47 70 $16,520 $1,895,960 2016
RCS8 RC1X091 6 \VCP 189.6 2 VASCO DR 46 190 $70,680 $1,966,640 2016
TOTAL 2016: 8621.7 Cumulative Total 2012-2016: $8,477,509
LH6 LH5 6 VCP 175.0 2 MARLIN AVE 45 175 $67,550 $67,550 2017
VD5 VD1 6 VCP 153.7 2 SHELLY DR 45 129 25 $41,255 $108,805 2017
R8 R7 8 VCP 329.4 6 VASCO DR 45 329 1 $48,146 $156,951 2017
L58 L57 6 DIP/CIP 73.0 0 GLEN DR 45 73 $17,885 $174,836 2017
P12 P11 10 PVC 414.0 8 SIDNEY ST 44 50 $25,000 $199,836 2017
P2X091 P2 10 VCP 173.5 0 CAMINO ALTO 44 65 $32,500 $232,336 2017
RD3A RD3 6 VCP 150.0 6 UNDERHILL RD 44 150 $36,750 $269,086 2017
RE6 RES5 6 VCP 200.3 2 STANTON WAY 44 200 $49,000 $318,086 2017
RD4B RD4A 6 VCP 135.0 2 UNDERHILL RD 43 60 1 $24,259 $342,345 2017
LK3 LK2 6 VCP 127.0 3 MANOR DR 43 127 $31,115 $373,460 2017
NLG7 LG6 6 VCP 196.1 4 VISTA LINDA DR 43 196 $48,020 $421,480 2017
TA4 SASM T3 6 VCP 195.6 7 LEYTON CT 43 196 $75,656 $497,136 2017
L52 L51 6 VCP 298.0 4 GLEN DR 42 298 $73,010 $570,146 2017
RB4 RB3 6 VCP 130.0 1 AZALEA DR 42 130 $31,850 $601,996 2017
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis

4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
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SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
LH7 LH3 6 VCP 196.0 5 MANOR DR 42 196 $48,020 $650,016 2017
LG5 LG4 6 VCP 302.2 3 VISTA LINDA DR 42 302 $116,572 $766,588 2017
RB5 RB4 6 VCP 187.0 0 AZALEA DR 41 187 $45,815 $812,403 2017
RC4 RC5 6 VCP 177.0 2 ETON WY 41 177 $68,322 $880,725 2017
LZ3 Lz2 6 VCP 310.5 3 VISTA LINDA DR 41 311 $76,195 $956,920 2017
UC4A UuC4 6 VCP 201.3 5 LONGFELLOW DR 40 1 50 $26,047 $982,967 2017
RD4A RD3 6 VCP 228.0 1 UNDERHILL RD 40 228 $88,008 $1,070,975 2017
UC10 UCl1 6 VCP 146.5 4 KIPLING DR 40 43 1 $17,697 $1,088,672 2017
UA4 UAL 6 VCP 411.8 4 ROQUE MORAES 40 170 $41,650 $1,130,322 2017
PH3 PH1A 6 VCP 121.0 2 E MANOR DR 39 121 $29,645 $1,159,967 2017
TAL SASM T4 6 VCP 416.2 13 SOMERSET LN 39 1 140 $60,787 $1,220,754 2017
LGl L44 6 VCP 224.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 38 224 $54,880 $1,275,634 2017
PF1B PF2 6 VCP 218.0 5 MESA AVE 38 218 $53,410 $1,329,044 2017
L40 L39 8 VCP 152.1 0 BUENA VISTA AVE 37 152 $21,736 $1,350,780 2017
TB2 TB1 6 VCP 250.6 9 MEADOW RD 37 1 75 $25,122 $1,375,902 2017
UC19 VC11 6 VCP 217.8 6 KEATS DR 37 218 $53,410 $1,429,312 2017
L27 L26 6 VCP 94.0 0 DEL CASA DR 36 94 $23,030 $1,452,342 2017
RC7 RCA4 6 VCP 174.0 2 ETON WY 35 174 $42,630 $1,494,972 2017
LR2 LR1 6 VCP 197.6 3 HEATHER WAY 35 198 $48,510 $1,543,482 2017
RB10 RB5 6 VCP 212.0 1 CAMINO ALTO 35 212 $51,940 $1,595,422 2017
RD1 R9 6 VCP 151.3 0 VASCO DR 34 151 $36,995 $1,632,417 2017
uc2 UC1 6 VCP 359.5 10 KIPLING DR 34 1 96 $43,803 $1,676,220 2017
RB1 R5 8 VCP 43.0 0 AZALEA DR 32 46 $13,018 $1,689,238 2017
L50A L50 6 VCP 118.0 8 GLEN DR 32 118 $28,910 $1,718,148 2017
RB16 RB15 6 VCP 208.0 2 ESCALON DR 32 208 $80,288 $1,798,436 2017
CA7X091 CA7 6 VCP 149.0 2 JANES ST 32 149 $36,505 $1,834,941 2017
PH4 PH3 6 VCP 64.0 1 E MANOR DR 32 64 $15,680 $1,850,621 2017
L46 L44 6 VCP 351.0 3 HEATHER WAY 32 251 $61,495 $1,912,116 2017
LM2 LM1 6 VCP 338.0 2 FAIRWAY DR 31 3 41 $36,067 $1,948,183 2017
RB7 RB5 6 VCP 177.0 0 CAMINO ALTO 31 3 27 $26,856 $1,975,039 2017
VA1 V1 6 PVC 277.8 11 SHELLY DR 30 1 7 $14,440 $1,989,479 2017
TOTAL 2017: 9424.8 Cumulative Total 2012-2017: $10,466,988
LL6 LL5 6 VCP 252.0 6 DEL CASA DR 29 252 $64,008 $64,008 2018
LZ1 LG2 6 VCP 119.0 1 VISTA LINDA DR 29 119 $30,226 $94,234 2018
R8X091 R8 8 VCP 299.2 4 VASCO CT 29 65 $28,470 $122,704 2018
P10E P10C 6 VCP 328.4 4 ALTA VISTA AVE 29 328 $83,312 $206,016 2018
LH1 L27 6 VCP 171.0 3 MANOR DR 29 171 $43,434 $249,450 2018
L50 L49 6 VCP 69.0 0 GLEN DR 28 69 $27,600 $277,050 2018
RD12 RD6 6 VCP 137.0 1 STANTON WAY 28 1 25 $16,984 $294,034 2018
R13 R12 8 VCP 195.0 2 UNDERHILL RD 28 1 195 $36,078 $330,112 2018
RB15 RB14 6 VCP 239.0 1 OVERHILL RD 27 2 100 $53,968 $384,080 2018
LG13 NLG12X091 6 VCP 264.3 4 MAGDALENA CT 27 264 $67,056 $451,136 2018
CA12 CAll 6 VCP 181.0 1 SUNRISE 26 2 $13,968 $465,104 2018
RC2 RC1X091 6 VCP 115.0 1 VASCO DR 26 115 $29,210 $494,314 2018
RD13 RD12 6 VCP 251.6 2 STANTON WAY 26 90 $22,860 $517,174 2018
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
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4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
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MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED
RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
UA2 UA1 6 VCP 140.1 1 KIPLING DR 26 140 $35,560 $552,734 2018
TB5 TB1 6 VCP 378.5 10 DORSET LN 26 379 $96,266 $649,000 2018
LS1 L52 6 VCP 99.0 2 BARRIE WAY 26 99 $39,600 $688,600 2018
AC11 AC12 8 VCP 126.0 3 REED ST 25 2 126 1 $33,958 $722,558 2018
RC11 RC10 6 VCP 188.4 1 ETON WY 25 188 $47,752 $770,310 2018
CABA CAGA 6 VCP 363.4 9 JANES ST 25 363 $92,202 $862,512 2018
uC14 UC13 6 VCP 255.2 2 KEATS DR 25 50 $20,000 $882,512 2018
ucC4 UC3 6 VCP 259.9 5 KIPLING DR 25 260 $66,040 $948,552 2018
P11 PG1B 8 PVC 170.0 1 ELM ST 25 170 $74,460 $1,023,012 2018
LH8 LH5 6 VCP 138.0 1 MARLIN AVE 24 138 $35,052 $1,058,064 2018
R5X091 R5 8 VCP 354.5 3 AZALEA DR 24 3 $21,069 $1,079,133 2018
RC1 R7 6 VCP 147.0 0 VASCO DR 24 147 $37,338 $1,116,471 2018
VA2 VAl 6 VCP 137.3 1 SHELLY DR 23 3 $20,952 $1,137,423 2018
NLG12 LG11 6 VCP 248.1 2 SARAH DR 23 2 30 $25,968 $1,163,391 2018
TA3 TA2 6 VCP 213.0 8 SOMERSET LN 23 213 $85,200 $1,248,591 2018
RB2 RB1 8 VCP 112.0 0 AZALEA DR 22 1 112 $6,984 $1,255,575 2018
LH3 LH2 6 VCP 315.0 3 MANOR DR 22 50 $20,000 $1,275,575 2018
UC18 UC10 6 VCP 137.2 1 KEATS DR 22 137 $34,798 $1,310,373 2018
RB11 RB10 6 VCP 285.4 2 CAMINO ALTO 21 2 98 $53,168 $1,363,541 2018
L26B L26 6 VCP 149.0 2 DEL CASA DR 21 149 $37,846 $1,401,387 2018
RA3 RA2 6 VCP 321.1 6 AZALEA DR 21 29 1 $12,738 $1,414,125 2018
L42 L41 8 VCP 196.1 0 BUENA VISTA AVE 21 196 $29,204 $1,443,329 2018
RAS5 RA4 6 VCP 279.1 4 AZALEA DR 20 17 1 $7,938 $1,451,267 2018
RD2 RD1 6 VCP 216.1 1 UNDERHILL RD 20 15 $6,000 $1,457,267 2018
LP6 LP5 6 VCP 299.0 5 TARTAN RD 20 1 139 $62,584 $1,519,851 2018
RE2 RE1 6 VCP 169.0 2 STANTON WAY 20 169 $42,926 $1,562,777 2018
BAT147 LK5 6 VCP 31.0 1 MARLIN AVE 19 31 $7,874 $1,570,651 2018
LH10 LH9 6 VCP 104.0 3 MANOR DR 19 104 $26,416 $1,597,067 2018
L32 L31 6 VCP 290.0 7 DEL CASA DR 19 1 $6,984 $1,604,051 2018
LR3 LR2 6 VCP 250.0 6 HEATHER WAY 19 250 $63,500 $1,667,551 2018
VA7 VAGA 6 VCP 108.1 2 LONGFELLOW DR 19 108 $27,432 $1,694,983 2018
L49 L48 6 VCP 249.0 3 GLEN DR 19 2 15 $19,968 $1,714,951 2018
CA18 CA12 6 PVC 135.0 3 SUNRISE 18 2 $13,968 $1,728,919 2018
BAT401 LF4 6 VCP 31.0 0 E. BLITHEDALE AVE 18 31 $7,874 $1,736,793 2018
L39 L38 8 VCP 199.0 0 BUENA VISTA AVE 18 199 $29,651 $1,766,444 2018
LZ7 LZ71 6 DIP/CIP 29.4 0 VISTA LINDA DR 18 29 $7,366 $1,773,810 2018
RC5 RC6 6 VCP 257.0 0 ETON WY 18 1 57 $29,784 $1,803,594 2018
L57 L56 6 VCP 72.0 0 GLEN DR 18 72 $18,288 $1,821,882 2018
L52X091 L52A 6 VCP 105.0 1 GLEN DR 17 1 15 1 $14,122 $1,836,004 2018
RD5 RD4 6 VCP 323.5 3 UNDERHILL RD 17 1 95 $44,984 $1,880,988 2018
VC12 VC11 6 VCP 157.8 1 KEATS DR 17 1 1 $8,122 $1,889,110 2018
NLG9 XLGS8 6 VCP 133.0 2 VISTA LINDA DR 17 133 $33,782 $1,922,892 2018
PF1A PF1 6 PVC 172.0 5 MESA AVE 16 3 $20,952 $1,943,844 2018
TB3 TB2 6 VCP 331.1 9 MEADOW RD 16 1 $1,138 $1,944,982 2018
END LF4 6 VCP 99.0 3 E. BLITHEDALE AVE 16 99 $25,146 $1,970,128 2018
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis

4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE

us | ois | gy [MATERIL ey [LATERALL sTREETD O oA e | Mt | comacton | TOTAL ve [ENEWAL

MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED

RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
TOTAL 2018: 11395.8 Cumulative Total 2012-2018: $12,437,116
VF6 VF2 6 VCP 137.7 3 SHELLY DR 16 138 $36,294 $36,294 2019
LG14 LG13 6 VCP 206.1 2 MAGDALENA CT 15 40 $16,560 $52,854 2019
LO3 LO2 6 DIP/CIP 24.0 0 GLEN DR 15 24 $6,312 $59,166 2019
RDS8 RD7 6 VCP 229.7 4 MIDDLE CT 14 3 1 $22,865 $82,031 2019
PF1 P9 8 PVC 213.8 3 MESA AVE 14 14 $6,356 $88,387 2019
RC12 RC11 6 VCP 137.0 1 ETON WY 14 1 1 $8,407 $96,794 2019
RC9 RCS8 6 VCP 160.5 0 VASCO DR 14 2 $14,458 $111,252 2019
RD9 RD8 6 VCP 90.0 3 MIDDLE CT 14 2 $2,356 $113,608 2019
TA2 TALl 6 VCP 194.0 5 SOMERSET LN 14 3 $21,687 $135,295 2019
RA7 RAG6 6 VCP 149.0 1 AZALEA DR 14 149 $39,187 $174,482 2019
UC15 VC12 6 VCP 198.4 3 WILKINS CT 13 45 $18,630 $193,112 2019
R4X091 R4 8 VCP 386.3 0 AZALEA DR 13 386 $59,830 $252,942 2019
UC13 VC12 6 VCP 261.2 2 KEATS DR 13 85 35 $36,845 $289,787 2019
LZ10 LZ9 6 VCP 104.0 2 DAWN PL 13 104 $27,352 $317,139 2019
PF2 PF1A 6 VCP 41.0 1 MESA AVE 12 41 $10,783 $327,922 2019
CA8A CA8 6 VCP 122.0 2 JANES ST 12 122 $32,086 $360,008 2019
RD6 RD5 6 VCP 214.0 1 UNDERHILL RD 12 3 $21,687 $381,695 2019
VF1 VF2 6 VCP 34.5 0 SHELLY DR 12 35 $14,283 $395,978 2019
LP7 L47 6 VCP 157.3 2 GLEN DR 12 2 $14,458 $410,436 2019
R14 R13 8 VCP 216.0 3 UNDERHILL RD 11 1 216 $40,749 $451,185 2019
CA6 CA5 6 PVC 287.0 3 MONTFORD AVE 11 30 $12,420 $463,605 2019
LL8 LL7 6 VCP 71.0 6 DEL CASA DR 11 1 $7,229 $470,834 2019
SASM_A3 L1 10 VCP 14.0 0 SYCAMORE AVE 11 14 $2,450 $473,284 2019
RB18 RB17 6 74 VCP 0 ESCALON DR 11 74 $19,462 $492,746 2019
R10 R9 8 VCP 349.0 5 VASCO CT 11 349 1 $55,273 $548,019 2019
CA15 CAl4 6 PVvC 197.0 5 SUNRISE 10 1 $7,229 $555,248 2019
CA7 CABA 6 VCP 230.3 6 JANES ST 10 1 $7,229 $562,477 2019
LH5 LH4 6 VCP 116.0 0 MARLIN AVE 10 1 $7,229 $569,706 2019
R11 R10 8 VCP 215.0 2 UNDERHILL RD 10 215 1 $34,503 $604,209 2019
PH1 P12 6 VCP 198.3 8 SIDNEY ST 10 48 $12,624 $616,833 2019
RD3A RD2 6 VCP 203.0 1 UNDERHILL RD 10 203 $53,389 $670,222 2019
uUB4 UB3 6 PVC 277.5 4 MILLAY 9 1 1 $8,407 $678,629 2019
UC5H UC4 6 VCP 344.7 8 KIPLING DR 9 25 1 $11,528 $690,157 2019
S4 S3 8 VCP 249.2 0 UNDERHILL RD 9 249 20 $47,675 $737,832 2019
LG2 LG1 6 VCP 292.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 9 57 $23,598 $761,430 2019
UC20 VC12 6 VCP 223.5 3 KEATS DR 9 2 $14,458 $775,888 2019
LK2 LK1 6 VCP 39.0 0 MANOR DR 9 39 $10,257 $786,145 2019
P12A P12 6 PVC 50.0 1 SIDNEY ST 8 1 $1,178 $787,323 2019
P10F P10D 6 VCP 38.0 0 AVON AVE 8 38 $9,994 $797,317 2019
L51 L50 6 VCP 256.0 3 GLEN DR 8 2 $2,356 $799,673 2019
LZ71 ZL.G8 6 DIP/CIP 174.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 8 1 $7,229 $806,902 2019
CA8 CAT7A 6 VCP 166.0 0 JANES ST 8 166 $68,724 $875,626 2019
L48 L47 6 VCP 60.0 0 GLEN DR 8 60 $24,840 $900,466 2019
LO1 L43 6 VCP 98.0 0 GLEN DR 8 33 $13,662 $914,128 2019
C:\Users\mcneal\Desktop\Sewer List 5-year CIP Plan 2012-2016
Page 6 of 9 8/25/2014




EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis

4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE

us | ois | oy [WATERALL gy [ateRaL]  stresro  BXERAL | FOMRSRAT | L | e | amo e | oo | ToTAL we |l

MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED

RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
TB1 SASM T5 6 VCP 230.0 5 MEADOW RD 8 4 $28,916 $943,044 2019
L47 L46 6 VCP 67.0 0 GLEN DR 7 1 $7,229 $950,273 2019
RA2 RA1 6 VCP 320.0 7 AZALEA DR 7 1 $7,229 $957,502 2019
R9 R8X091 8 VCP 34.0 0 VASCO CT 7 34 $15,436 $972,938 2019
R12 R11 8 VCP 169.0 1 UNDERHILL RD 7 2 $14,538 $987,476 2019
R5 R4X091 8 VCP 53.1 0 AZALEA DR 7 53 $8,215 $995,691 2019
L54 L53 6 VCP 133.0 0 GLEN DR 7 30 $12,420 $1,008,111 2019
VC11 UC10 6 VCP 73.1 0 KIPLING DR 7 2 $14,458 $1,022,569 2019
LL2 LL1 6 VCP 293.1 10 DEL CASA DR 7 2 $14,458 $1,037,027 2019
RE3 RE2 6 VCP 90.0 1 STANTON WAY 7 1 $7,229 $1,044,256 2019
L28 L27 6 VCP 152.0 1 DEL CASA DR 7 3 $21,687 $1,065,943 2019
RD7 RD6 6 VCP 183.2 1 UNDERHILL RD 7 20 $8,280 $1,074,223 2019
RB12 RB11 6 VCP 130.0 1 OVERHILL RD 7 1 $7,229 $1,081,452 2019
LZ8 LZ7 6 VCP 206.2 2 SARAH DR 7 1 35 $21,719 $1,103,171 2019
LK6 LK5 6 VCP 108.0 2 MARLIN AVE 6 2 $14,458 $1,117,629 2019
RB19 RB18 6 VCP 155.2 2 ESCALON DR 6 1 $7,229 $1,124,858 2019
RC3 RC2 6 VCP 159.0 2 VASCO DR 6 25 $10,350 $1,135,208 2019
UA3 UA2 6 VCP 177.3 4 ROQUE MORAES 6 1 $1,178 $1,136,386 2019
RE4 RE3 6 VCP 102.2 0 STANTON WAY 6 2 $14,458 $1,150,844 2019
CAT7A CA7X091 6 VCP 109.0 2 JANES ST 6 15 1 $7,388 $1,158,232 2019
UAG6 UAS 6 PVC 231.9 1 ROQUE MORAES 6 1 $7,229 $1,165,461 2019
RC1X091 RC1 6 VCP 40.0 1 VASCO DR 6 40 $16,560 $1,182,021 2019
P1X091 P1 18 VCP 31.4 0 CAMINO ALTO 6 31 $25,482 $1,207,503 2019
RA9 RA3A 6 VCP 179.0 4 HOLLYHOCK CT 6 1 $7,229 $1,214,732 2019
XUAG UA4 6 VCP 94.0 1 KEATS DR 6 94 $24,722 $1,239,454 2019
CA5 CA4B 6 PVC 220.0 3 MONTFORD AVE 5 1 $7,229 $1,246,683 2019
RD10 RD9 6 VCP 69.0 1 MIDDLE CT 5 1 $1,178 $1,247,861 2019
L44 L43 6 VCP 115.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 5 1 $7,229 $1,255,090 2019
LL3 LL2 6 VCP 39.0 0 DEL CASA DR 5 1 $7,229 $1,262,319 2019
LO6 LO5S 6 PVC 79.0 2 BAY TREE LN 5 33 $13,662 $1,275,981 2019
L55 L54 6 VCP 72.0 0 GLEN DR 5 72 $18,936 $1,294,917 2019
LH9 LH1 6 VCP 121.0 1 MANOR DR 5 121 $31,823 $1,326,740 2019
AC12 HSTEAD 8 VCP 175.0 1 REED ST 4 175 $27,125 $1,353,865 2019
UB2 UB1 6 PVC 266.8 4 MILLAY 4 1 $1,178 $1,355,043 2019
S3 S2 8 ACP 301.1 0 UNDERHILL RD 4 1 $7,269 $1,362,312 2019
NLG12X091|] NLG12 6 VCP 17.5 0 MAGDALENA CT 4 18 $7,452 $1,369,764 2019
LZ9 LZ8 6 VCP 72.0 2 SARAH DR 4 1 $1,178 $1,370,942 2019
PH5 PH6 8 PVC 201.5 2 ALVARADO AVE 4 1 $7,269 $1,378,211 2019
RA10 RA9 6 VCP 80.5 4 HOLLYHOCK CT 4 1 $7,229 $1,385,440 2019
HSTEAD [SASM_AC1 8 VCP 80.0 0 REED ST 4 80 $12,400 $1,397,840 2019
L31 L30 6 VCP 56.0 0 DEL CASA DR 4 15 $6,210 $1,404,050 2019
UC3 ucz 6 VCP 145.3 7 KIPLING DR 4 2 $14,458 $1,418,508 2019
RE7 REG6 6 VCP 136.5 2 STANTON WAY 4 1 $7,229 $1,425,737 2019
L30 L29 6 VCP 247.0 1 DEL CASA DR 4 1 17 $14,267 $1,440,004 2019
VA8 VA7 6 VCP 215.6 6 LONGFELLOW DR 4 1 1 $8,407 $1,448,411 2019
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley
Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis
4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
us | ois | oy [WATERALL gy [ateRaL]  stresro  BXERAL | FOMRSRAT | L | e | amo e | oo | ToTAL we |l
MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED
RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LF LF LF EA
CAll CAb6 6 PVC 216.0 4 MOLINO AVE 3 1 $7,229 $1,455,640 2019
CA4B CA4 6 VCP 89.0 0 MONTFORD AVE 3 19 $7,866 $1,463,506 2019
L29 L28 6 VCP 113.0 0 DEL CASA DR 3 1 $7,229 $1,470,735 2019
S2 S1 8 ACP 300.0 0 UNDERHILL RD 3 2 $14,538 $1,485,273 2019
PF3 PF2 4 ACP 213.0 4 MESA AVE 2 1 $7,229 $1,492,502 2019
LT1 L51 6 VCP 220.0 5 HEATHER WAY 2 1 $7,229 $1,499,731 2019
RC10 RC9 6 VCP 70.5 0 ETON WY 2 25 $10,350 $1,510,081 2019
LL4 LL3 6 VCP 130.0 3 MARLIN AVE 2 25 $10,350 $1,520,431 2019
PH1A PH1 6 VCP 60.5 0 ALVARADO AVE 2 2 $14,458 $1,534,889 2019
U7 U6 8 VCP 104.8 0 KIPLING DR 2 1 $7,269 $1,542,158 2019
RA8 RA3 6 VCP 108.1 2 ASTER CT 1 1 $7,229 $1,549,387 2019
CA13 CA12 6 PVC 169.0 6 SUNRISE 1 1 $7,229 $1,556,616 2019
UAS5 UA4 6 VCP 127.1 2 ROQUE MORAES 0 1 $1,178 $1,557,794 2019
TOTAL 2019: 15576.5 Cumulative Total 2012-2019: $13,994,910
P2 P1X091 18 VCP 258.1 0 CAMINO ALTO 42 $0
PHG6 PH7 8 PVC 100.1 2 ALVARADO AVE 4 $0
LG11 LG10 6 VCP 158.0 4 SARAH DR 14 $0
PA4 P2B 10 VCP 88.0 0 CAMINO ALTO 14 $0
L33 L32 10 PVC 283.1 9 DEL CASA DR 12 $0
L34 L33 10 PVC 139.0 4 DEL CASA DR 6 $0
PF4A PF4 8 PVC 120.1 3 ALTA VISTA AVE 4 $0
P1 SASM_A3 18 VCP 343.1 4 CAMINO ALTO 4 $0
BAT79 RB11 6 VCP 183.2 0 CAMINO ALTO 2 $0
RA1 R3 8 VCP 135.5 0 AZALEA DR 2 $0
XLGS8 NLG7 6 VCP 52.0 0 VISTA LINDA DR 2 $0
RAG RA1 6 VCP 165.2 3 AZALEA DR 1 $0
R3 R2 8 VCP 112.3 0 AZALEA DR 1 $0
L41 L40 8 PVC 26.1 0 BUENA VISTA AVE 1 $0
P2B P2X091 10 VCP 168.0 0 CAMINO ALTO 1 $0
UA1 U7 6 VCP 43.6 0 ROQUE MORAES 0 $0
UA7 UAG6 6 PVC 178.2 0 ROQUE MORAES 0 $0
UC16 UC15 6 VCP 92.7 1 WILKINS CT 0 $0
RD11 RD10 6 CMP 107.0 1 MIDDLE CT 0 $0
RC14 RC8 6 PVC 40.0 1 VASCO DR 0 $0
RA4 RA3 6 VCP 158.1 3 AZALEA DR 0 $0
RA3A RA3 6 VCP 60.1 0 AZALEA DR 0 $0
T11 SASM_T10 6 PVC 84.0 3 MEADOW RD 0 $0
RB21 RB15 6 VCP 91.0 0 OVERHILL RD 0 $0
S5 S4 8 ACP 47.0 0 UNDERHILL RD 0 $0
S6 S5 8 ACP 56.0 0 UNDERHILL RD 0 $0
RB2X091 RB2 6 VCP 22.0 0 AZALEA DR 0 $0
S1 R8X091 8 VCP 21.0 0 VASCO DR 0 $0
L53 L52X091 6 VCP 36.0 0 GLEN DR 0 $0
LS2 LS1 6 PVC 109.0 0 BARRIE WAY 0 $0
LZ5 LZ4 6 PVC 135.1 1 VISTA LINDA DR 0 $0
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EXHIBIT A

City of Mill Valley

Preliminary Capital Improvement Plan 2012 and Later

PIPE ID CONDITION RENEWAL PLAN .
— Cost Analysis
4 OF RATING Rehabilitation Treatment DATE
us | oS oy [WATERIL gy [LaTERAL|  streeTi | BEERL [ PR s | et | comecion | . TOTAL we [RENEAL
MH MH S pen Cut) Connection PROJECTED Cumulative PLANNED
RATING COST Total
SCORE EA LFE LF LFE EA
LZ4 LZ3 6 PVC 226.0 2 VISTA LINDA DR 0 $0
LZz2 Lz1 6 VCP 132.2 1 VISTA LINDA DR 0 $0
LG4 LG3 6 VCP 91.1 1 VISTA LINDA DR 0 $0
PF3X091 PE3 6 VCP 5.0 0 ALTA VISTA AVE 0 $0
XPF5 PF4A 8 PVC 99.1 1 ALTA VISTA AVE 0 $0
LL1 L34 6 VCP 30.0 0 DEL CASA DR 0 $0
PH7 P10C 8 PVC 36.0 0 ALVARADO AVE 0 $0
P10C PG1C 8 PVC 123.1 1 ALTA VISTA AVE 0 $0
PG1C PG1BX091 8 PVC 139.6 3 ALTA VISTA AVE 0 $0
LH7A LH7 6 VCP 268.0 4 MANOR DR 0 $0
CAl14 CA13 6 PVC 41.0 0 SUNRISE 0 $0
C2A C2 10 VCP 8.0 0 MONTFORD AVE 0 $0
PG1BX091 PG1B 8 PVC 14.0 0 ALTA VISTA AVE 0 $0
BATC1 SASM_C1 12 ACP 231.0 5 EVERGREEN AVE 0 $0
SASM_Q?2 P2 18 PVC 3.0 0 CAMINO ALTO 0 $0
TOTAL 67403.2 LF
12.77  Miles
General Notes:
1) This spreadsheet to be updated once City completes the remaining CCTV work by 2013.
2) This spreadsheet is preliminary and subject to change based on sewer conditions.
3) Pipe Rating Score - defects are given a grade between 1 and 5 (1 being a minor defect and 5 a severe defect)
based on type and severity of defect. The pipe rating score is the cumulative total of all the defect grades for that
specific sewer line.
4) Miller Ave sewers moved to the top so that repairs are done prior to construction of the Miller Ave Streetscape project.
5) Mountain View sewers have no rating as they were reviewed prior to rating system being chosen.
They were moved to top as the City is planning on performing sewer repairs in 2012.
6) Sewers found during CCTV review needing urgent repairs were moved to the top. Urgent repairs consist of pipes with critical
defects such as large holes, cracks, etc. Not necessarily pipes with high Overall PACP Pipe Rating Scores
7) Miller Ave sewers assumed to upsized as follows: 8" to 12", 10" to 12", 15" to 18", 18" to 18" and 21" to 21". Note that new
pipe size diameters will need verification through a hydraulic study.
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